

## बैंक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र Bank of Maharashtra

भारत सरकार का उद्यम

एक परिवार एक बैंक

## Zonal Office Guwahati

1st Floor Dwarka Center, Lachit Nagar, Saniram Bora Path, Bora Service, Ulubari, G.S Road, Guwahati-781007

E-mail: zmguwahati@mahabank.co.in

## RFP FOR ELECTRICAL AUDIT

Bank of Maharashtra, Guwahati Zone intends to conduct Electrical audit of 17 Branches of Guwahati Zone, Zonal Office Guwahati from service providers. The detailed information regarding RFP is available on Bank's website www.bankofmaharashtra.in. The last date of submission RFP IS 12/07/2023 by 5.00 pm. Offers to be submitted to Bank of Maharashtra, Guwahati Zonal Office, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Dwarka Center, Lachit Nagar, Saniram Bora Path, Bora Service, Ulubari, G.S Road, Guwahati-781007.

Place: Guwahati

Date: 22.06.2023

Sd/- Zonal Manager,

Guwahati Zone